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Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

HP LJ 1000 / 1200 / 1220 / 3300 Series - HY C7115X 1200X22 15X Compatible Cartridge for C7115X

HP LJ 1010/1012/1015/1020/1022/3015/3020/3030 Q2612A 1012A22 12A Compatible Cartridge for Q2612A

HP LJ 1100 / 3200 Series C4092A 1100A22 92A Compatible Cartridge for C4092A

HP LJ 1150 Series - HY Q5924X 24X22 24X Compatible Cartridge for Q5924X

HP LJ 1300 Series - HY Q2613X 1300X22 13X Compatible Cartridge for Q2613X

HP LJ 1320 / 3390  Series - HY Q5949X 49X22 49X Compatible Cartridge for Q5949X

HP LJ 1320 / 3390 / 1160  Series - LY Q5949A 49A22 49A Compatible Cartridge for Q5949A

HP LJ 2100 / 2200 Series C4096A 2100A22 96A Compatible Cartridge for C4096A

HP LJ 2300 Series Q2610A 2300X22 10A Compatible Cartridge for Q2610A

HP LJ 2410 / 2420 / 2430 Series - HY Q6511X 11X22 11X Compatible Cartridge for Q6511X

HP LJ 2410 / 2420 2430 Series - LY Q6511A 11A22 11A Compatible Cartridge for Q6511A

HP LJ 4 / 5 Series 92298A EPE22 98A Compatible Cartridge for 92298A

HP LJ 4000 / 4050 Series -  HY C4127X 4000X22 27X Compatible Cartridge for C4127X

HP LJ 4100 - HY C8061X 4100X22 61X Compatible Cartridge for C8061X

HP LJ 4200 Q1338A 4200X22 38A Compatible Cartridge for Q1338A

HP LJ 4245 mfp Q5945A 45A22 45A Compatible Cartridge for Q5945A

HP LJ 4240 / 4250 / 4350 Series - LY Q5942A 42A22 42A Compatible Cartridge for Q5942A

HP LJ 4250 / 4350 Series - HY Q5942X 42X22 42X Compatible Cartridge for Q5942X

HP LJ 4300 Q1339A 4300X22 39A Compatible Cartridge for Q1339A

HP LJ 4L / 4P Series 92274A EPP22 74A Compatible Cartridge for 92274A

HP LJ 5 Si / HP 8000 Series - Extended Yield C3909A EPW22 09A Compatible Cartridge for C3909A

HP LJ 5000 / 5100 / 5100TN / 5100TH C4129X 5000X22 29X Compatible Cartridge for C4129X

HP LJ 5200, L, dn, dtn Q7516A 5200X22 16A Compatible Cartridge for Q7516A

HP LJ 5L / 6L / 3100 / 3150 Series C3906A EPA22 06A Compatible Cartridge for C3906A

HP LJ 5P / 6P Series C3903A EPV22 03A Compatible Cartridge for C3903A

HP LJ 8100 / 8150 Series C4182X 8100X22 82X Compatible Cartridge for C4182X

HP LJ 9000 / 9040 / 9050 Series C8543X 9000X22 43X Compatible Cartridge for C8543X

HP LJ P1005 / 1006 CB435A 35A22 35A Compatible Cartridge for CB435A

HP LJ P1505 CB436A 36A22 36A Compatible Cartridge for CB436A

HP LJ P2015 / M2727 Series - HY Q7553X 53X22 53X Compatible Cartridge for Q7553X

HP LJ P2015 / M2727 Series - LY Q7553A 53A22 53A Compatible Cartridge for Q7553A

HP LJ P3005 / M3027, M3035 Series - HY Q7551X 51X22 51X Compatible Cartridge for Q7551X

HP LJ P3005 / M3027, M3035 Series - LY Q7551A 51A22 51A Compatible Cartridge for Q7551A

HP LJ P4014 / P4015 / P4515 - LY CC364A 64A22 64A Compatible Cartridge for CC364A

HP LJ P4015 / P4515 - HY CC364X 64X22 64X Compatible Cartridge for CC346X

All trademarks & brand names are property of their respective owners.

Hewlett Packard Compatible Cartridges

Can't find what you're looking for?

Cartridge pricing assumes exchange of like empty toner cartridge.

Some cartridges not available without exchange. Prices subject to change.

Give us a call!

Mikan Corporation - (734) 944-9447



Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

1500/2500/2550/2800/2820/2840 C9700A / Q3960A 2500B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

1500/2500/2550/2800/2820/2840 C9701A / Q3961A 2500C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

1500/2500/2550/2800/2820/2840 C9702A / Q3962A 2500Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

1500/2500/2550/2800/2820/2840 C9703A / Q3963A 2500M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

2600/2605/1600/CM1015/CM1017 Q6000A MIKQ6000A Compatible Cartridge - Black

2600/2605/1600/CM1015/CM1017 Q6001A MIKQ6001A Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

2600/2605/1600/CM1015/CM1017 Q6002A MIKQ6002A Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

2600/2605/1600/CM1015/CM1017 Q6003A MIKQ6003A Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

2700/3000 Q7560A MIKQ7560A Compatible Cartridge - Black

2700/3000 Q7561A MIKQ7561A Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

2700/3000 Q7563A MIKQ7563A Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

2700/3000 Q7562A MIKQ7562A Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

3500/3700 Q2670A 3500B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

3500 Q2671A 3500C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

3500 Q2672A 3500Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

3500 Q2673A 3500M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

3600/3800 Q6470A 3600B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

3600 Q6471A 3600C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

3600 Q6472A 3600Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

3600 Q6473A 3600M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

3700 Q2681A 3700C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

3700 Q2682A 3700Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

3700 Q2683A 3700M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

3800/CP3505 Q7581A 3800C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

3800/CP3505 Q7582A 3800Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

3800/CP3505 Q7583A 3800M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

CP4005 CB400A MIKCB400A Compatible Cartridge - Black

CP4005 CB401A MIKCB401A Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

CP4005 CB402A MIKCB403A Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

CP4005 CB403A MIKCB403A Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

4500/4550 C4191A 4500B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

4500/4550 C4192A 4500C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

4500/4550 C4194A 4500Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

4500/4550 C4193A 4500M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

4500/4550 C4195A 4500D22 Compatible Drum Unit

4600/4650 C9720A 4600B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

4600/4650 C9721A 4600C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

4600/4650 C9722A 4600Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

4600/4650 C9723A 4600M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

4700 Q5950A 4700B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

4700 Q5951A 4700C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

4700 Q5952A 4700Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

4700 Q5953A 4700M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

4730/CM4730 Q6460A MIKQ6460A Compatible Cartridge - Black

4730/CM4730 Q6461A MIKQ6461A Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

4730/CM4730 Q6462A MIKQ6462A Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

4730/CM4730 Q6463A MIKQ6463A Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

5500 C9730A 5500B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

5500 C9731A 5500C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

5500 C9732A 5500Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

5500 C9733A 5500M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

8500/8550 C4149A 8500B22 Compatible Cartridge - Black

8500/8550 C4150A 8500C22 Compatible Cartridge - Cyan

8500/8550 C4152A 8500Y22 Compatible Cartridge - Yellow

8500/8550 C4151A 8500M22 Compatible Cartridge - Magenta

Hewlett Packard Compatible Color Cartridges

Mikan Corporation - (734) 944-9447
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IC MF 3110, 3111, 5500/30/50, 5630/50, 5730/50 X25 X2522 X25 Compatible Cartridge - 8489A001AA

ImageClass MF4150, 4270, 4690, 104 104 104A22 104 Compatible Cartridge  - FX9

LaserClass 2050P, L2060, 3000, 4000, L6000 FX3 EPAF22 FX3 Compatible Cartridge -FX3 

LaserClass 710, 720i, 730i FX7 2100AF22 FX7 Compatible Cartridge -FX7

LaserClass L3170, 3175 FX6 FX622 FX6 Compatible Cartridge -FX6

LaserClass L500, 5000, 7000 Series FX2 EPPF22 FX2 Compatible Cartridge -FX2 

LaserClass L8500, 9000, 9500, 9800 FX4 EPVF22 FX4 Compatible Cartridge -FX4 

LaserClass LC510,  D320 FX8 1200XF22 FX8 Compatible Cartridge -FX8

LC510,  ImageClassD320 & D340 / L170 S35 S3522 S35 Compatible Cartridge - 6812A001AA

PC 300, 400, 500, 700, 900 Series E40 E4022 E40 Compatible Cartridge -F41-8801-710

PC1060,1080F / Imageclass D660 L50 L5022 L50 Compatible Cartridge - 6812A001AA

Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

1100 310-8644 MIK3108644 Compatible Cartridge - 1100

1600 310-5416 3105416X22 Compatible Cartridge - 1600LY

1600 310-5417 3105417X22 Compatible Cartridge - 1600

1700 310-5402 3105402X22 Compatible Cartridge - 1700
1720 310-8709 MIK3108709 Compatible Cartridge - 1720

1720 310-8710 MIK3108710 Compatible Drum - 1720

5310 341-2916 MIK3412916 Compatible Cartridge - 5310HY

1815DN 310-7945 MIK3107945 Compatible Cartridge - 1815DN

5200 / 5300 310-4132 3104132X22 Compatible Cartridge - 5200/5300

P1500 7y606 7Y606X22 Compatible Cartridge - P1500

S2500 310-3674 3103674X22 Compatible Cartridge - S2500

Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

E220, IBM 1312 - LY 12A7305 MIK12A7305 Compatible Cartridge E321 HY

E230, 232, 234, 238, 240 - HY 12A8305 MIK12A8305 Compatible Cartridge E230 HY

E250, E350, E352 - HY E352H21A MIKE352H21A Compatible Cartridge E250, E350 HY

E330, 332 ,340, 342  / X340, X340n, X342n - HY 12A8305 MIK12A3805 Compatible Cartridge E330 HY

IBM 4039, 3912, 3916 - HY 1380950 404922 Compatible Cartridge 4049-450 gm

IBM NP17, 4317 (FX-17) 63H2401 431722 Compatible Cartridge 4317

Optra S / 4059 - HY 1382625 405922 Compatible Cartridge 4059 Hi Yld

Optra T610 / OptraImage - HY 12A5745 T61022 Compatible Cartridge - T610 high yld

T420 Universal - HY 12A7315 MIK12A7315 Compatible Cartridge - T420 High Yld

T430, T430d, T430dn, T430dtn - HY 12A8325 MIK12A8325 Compatible Cartridge - T430 High Yld

T520, T522 - HY 12A6735 T52022 Compatible Cartridge - T520 High Yld

T620, T622 - HY 12A6765 T62022 Compatible Cartridge - T620/622

T630, 632, T634 - HY 12A7362 T63022 Compatible Cartridge - T630/632

T640, T642, T644, X646 series - HY 64015HA T64022 Compatible Cartridge - T640/642

Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

FO2600, 2700 FO26ND MIKFO26ND Compatible Cartridge - FO26ND

FO2800, 2850 FO28ND MIKFO28ND Compatible Cartridge - FO28ND

FO 2950M, 2970M, 3800M FO29ND MIKFO29ND Compatible Cartridge - FO29ND

FO4500, 5500, 5600, 6500, UX50ND FO45ND MIKFO45ND Compatible Cartridge - FO45ND

FO4700, 4970, 4400, 5550, 5700, 5800, 6700 FO47ND MIKFO47ND Compatible Cartridge - FO47ND

FO4700, 4970, 4400, 5550, 5700, 5800, 6700 FO50ND MIKFO47ND Compatible Cartridge - FO47ND

Lexmark Compatible Cartridges

Sharp Compatible Cartridges

Canon Compatible Cartridges

Dell Compatible Cartridges

Mikan Corporation - (734) 944-9447



Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

TN200/250/300HL/5000PF/WTL62 TN200 MIKTN200 Compatible Cartridge - TN200

HL-2030/ 2040/2070N / DCP 7020 /                
MFC7220/7225n/7820n / Fax 2820/2920 TN350 MIKTN350 Compatible Cartridge - TN350

HL-2140/2140N/2170W/  MFC 7440N/7840W/             
DCP 7040 TN360 MIKTN360 Compatible Cartridge - TN360

HL-1030/1230/1240/1250/1270/ 1440/1450/1470 LY TN430 MIKTN430 Compatible Cartridge - TN430

HL-1030/1230/1240/1250/1270/ 1440/1450/1470 HY TN460 MIKTN460 Compatible Cartridge - TN460

DCP 8020/8025 / MFC 8420/8820 LY TN530 / TN7300 MIKTN530 Compatible Cartridge - TN530

HL-5100/5130/5140/5150D/ 5150DLT/5170DN/          
5170DNLT/      MFC 8220/8440/8440D/ 8440DN /                                 
DCP 8040/8045D TN540 MIKTN540 Compatible Cartridge - TN540

DCP 8020/8025 / MFC 8420/8820 HY TN560 / TN7600 MIKTN560 Compatible Cartridge - TN560

HL-5100/5130/5140/5150D/5150DLT/5170DN/5170 
DNLT / MFC 8220/8440/8440D/8440DN /                       
DCP 8040/8045D TN570 MIKTN570 Compatible Cartridge - TN570

HL-5240/5250/5270/5280 / MFC-8460n/MFC 
8460/8860/8870 / DCP-8060/8065 TN580 MIKTN580 Compatible Cartridge - TN580

HL-6050/6050dn/6050dw TN670 MIKTN670 Compatible Cartridge - TN670

HL-7050/7050n TN700 MIKTN700 Compatible Cartridge - TN700

TN200/250/300HL/5000PF/WTL62 - DR250 MIKDR250 Compatible Drum - DR250

HL-2030/ 2040/2070N / DCP 7020 / MFC 
7220/7225n/7820n / Fax 2820/2920 - DR350 / DR2000 MIKDR350 Compatible Drum - DR350

HL-1030/1230/1240/1250/1270/1440/1450/1470 - DR400 MIKDR400 Compatible Drum - DR400

HL-5100/5130/5140/5150D/5150DLT/5170DN/5170 
DNLT / MFC 8220/8440/8440D/8440DN DR510 MIKDR510 Compatible Drum - DR510

Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

Dell 5200 Series N/A 310-4131CM22 Compatible MICR - Dell 310-4131

HP LJ 1000 / 1200 / 1220 / 3300 Series - HY 02-81080-001 1200XM22 15X Compatible MICR  - C7115X

HP LJ 1010/1012/1015/1020/1022/3015/3020/3030 02-91132-001 1012AM22 12A Compatible MICR  - Q2612A

HP LJ 1100 / 3200 Series 02-81031-001 1100AM22 92A Compatible MICR  - C4092A

HP LJ 1150 Series - HY N/A 24XM22 24X Compatible MICR  - Q5924X

HP LJ 1160 / 1320 / 3390  Series - LY 02-81036-001 49AM22 49A Compatible MICR  - Q5949A

HP LJ 1300 Series - HY 02-81128-001 1300XM22 13X Compatible MICR  - Q2613X

HP LJ 1320 / 3390  Series - HY 02-81037-001 49XM22 49X Compatible MICR  - Q5949X

HP LJ 2100 / 2200 Series 02-81038-001 2100AM22 96A Compatible MICR  - C4096A

HP LJ 2300 Series 02-81127-001 2300XM22 10A Compatible MICR  - Q2610A

HP LJ 2410 / 2420 / 2430 Series - HY 02-81134-001 11XM22 11X Compatible MICR  - Q6511X

HP LJ 2410 / 2420 2430 Series - LY 02-81133-001 11AM22 11A Compatible MICR  - Q6511A

HP LJ 4 / 5 Series 02-17310-001 EPEM22 98A Compatible MICR - 92298A

HP LJ 4000 / 4050 Series -  HY 02-18944-001 4000XM22 27X Compatible MICR  - C4127X

HP LJ 4100 - HY 02-81078-001 4100XM22 61X Compatible MICR  - C8061X

HP LJ 4200 02-81118-001 4200XM22 38A Compatible MICR  - Q1338A

HP LJ 4240 / 4250 / 4350 Series - LY 02-81135-001 42AM22 42A Compatible MICR  - Q5942A

HP LJ 4250 / 4350 Series - HY 02-81136-001 42XM22 42X Compatible MICR  - Q5942X

HP LJ 4300 02-81119-001 4300XM22 39A Compatible MICR  - Q1339A

HP LJ 4L / 4P Series 02-81052-001 EPPM22 74A Compatible MICR - 92274A

HP LJ 5 Si / HP 8000 Series 02-17981-001 EPWM22 09A Compatible MICR - C3909A

HP LJ 5000 / 5100 / 5100TN / 5100TH N/A 5000XM22 29X Compatible MICR  - C4129X

HP LJ 5L / 6L / 3100 / 3150 Series 02-81052-001 EPAM22 06A Compatible MICR - C3906A

MICR Compatible Cartridges - Specialized Toner for Check Writing

Brother Compatible Cartridges

Mikan Corporation - (734) 944-9447
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HP LJ 5P / 6P Series 02-18583-001 EPVM22 03A Compatible MICR - C3903A

HP LJ 8100 / 8150 Series 02-81023-001 8100XM22 82X Compatible MICR  - C4182X

HP LJ 9000 / 9040 / 9050 Series 02-81081-001 9000XM22 43X Compatible MICR  - C8543X

HP LJ P1005 / 1006 N/A 35AM22 35A Compatible MICR  - CB435A

HP LJ P1505 02-81400-001 36AM22 36A Compatible MICR  - CB436A

HP LJ P2015 / M2727 Series - HY 02-81213-001 53XM22 53X Compatible MICR  - Q7553X

HP LJ P2015 / M2727 Series - LY 02-81212-001 53AM22 53A Compatible MICR  - Q7553A

HP LJ P3005 / M3027, M3035 Series - HY 02-81200-001 51XM22 51X Compatible MICR  - Q7551X

HP LJ P3005 / M3027, M3035 Series - LY 02-81201-001 51AM22 51A Compatible MICR  - Q7551A

HP LJ P4014 / P4015 / P4515 - LY 02-81300-001 64AM22 64A Compatible MICR  - CC364A

HP LJ P4015 / P4515 - HY 02-81301-001 64XM22 64X Compatible MICR  - CC346X

Lexmark 4059 02-81013-001 4059M22 Compatible MICR - Lexmark 1382625

Lexmark T620, T622 - HY N/A T620M22 Compatible MICR - Lexmark 12A6765

Lexmark T630, 632, T634 - HY N/A T630M22 Compatible MICR - Lexmark 12A7365

Machine Models OEM # Mikan Item # Item Description

 DocuPrint N17, 4517 Series  (FX-17) 106R57 MIK106R57 Compatible Cartridge - 106R57

 DocuPrint N24, N32, N40 113R00095 MIK113R00095 Compatible Cartridge - 113R00095

 DocuPrint P12  (FX-12) 113R173 MIK113R173 Compatible Cartridge - 113R173

 5008, 5240, 5260, 5280 13R548 MIK13R548 Compatible Cartridge - 13R548

 5009, 5307, 5308, 5309, 5310 6R-343 MIK6R343 Compatible Cartridge - 6R-343

 5201, 5203, 5305, 5306 6R-359 MIK6R359 Compatible Cartridge - 6R-359

 5205, 5210, 5220, 5222 6R-737 MIK6R737 Compatible Cartridge - 6R-737

 DocuCenter 220, 230, 420 6R-333 MIK6R333 Compatible Cartridge - 6R-333

 DocuCenter 220, 230, 420 113R120 MIK113R120 Compatible Cartridge - 113R120

 DocuPrint N2125 - HY 113R00443 MIK113R00443 Compatible Cartridge - 113R00443

 DocuPrint N4525 113R00446 MIK113R00446 Compatible Cartridge - 113R00446

 DocuPrint P1210 113R00195 MIK113R00195 Compatible Cartridge - 113R00195

 DocuPrint P8 106R442 MIK106R442 Compatible Cartridge - 106R442

 P8e, P8ex 106R364 MIK106R364 Compatible Cartridge - 106R364

 Phaser 3400 113R455 MIK113R455 Compatible Cartridge - 113R455

 Phaser 3450 106R462 MIK106R462 Compatible Cartridge - 106R462

 Phaser 4400 - HY 106R00688 MIK106R00688 Compatible Cartridge - 106R00688

 Phaser 5400 113R00628 MIK113R00628 Compatible Cartridge - 113R00628

 Work Centre XD 100 Series 113R00495 MIK113R00495 Compatible Cartridge - 113R00495

 WorkCentre PE120 HY 6R-914 MIK6R914 Compatible Cartridge - 6R-914

 WorkCentre PE220 013R00606 MIK013R00606 Compatible Cartridge - 013R00606

 WorkCentre 385, 390 013R00621 MIK013R00621 Compatible Cartridge - 013R00621

 WorkCentre Pro 412 / FaxCentre F-12 113R296 MIK113R296 Compatible Cartridge - 113R296

 WorkCentre M15, M15i, 312 106R00584 MIK106R00584 Compatible Cartridge - 106R00584

 WorkCentre Pro 555, 575 106R00584 MIK106R00584 Compatible Cartridge - 106R00584

 WorkCentre Pro 580 Cartridge 106R402 MIK106R402 Compatible Cartridge - 106R402

 WorkCentre XE60, 62, 80, 82, 88, 90fx 113R00632 MIK113R00632 Compatible Cartridge - 113R00632

 WorkCentreXL2120, 2130, 2140 6R-916 / 6R-917 MIK6R916 Compatible Cartridge - 6R-916 / 6R-917

 XC 1033, 1040, 1044, 1045, 1245, 1255 106R482 MIK106R482 Compatible Cartridge - 106R482

 XC 810, 811, 820, 830, 832, 865, 1020 6R-881 MIK6R881 Compatible Cartridge - 6R-881

MICR Compatible Cartridges - Specialized Toner for Check Writing

Xerox Compatible Cartridges

Mikan Corporation - (734) 944-9447


